

MAKING A DIFFERENCE TOGETHER

YMCA OF THE USA International Work Planned Giving

Please consider how you might sustain the life-changing international work of YMCA of the USA by making a planned gift to the Global Legacy Society. YMCA members and friends have a long history of making bequests and planned gifts to support World Service and the international work of the YMCA.

A planned gift is a simple and flexible way to combine charitable giving with sound financial planning. In fact, there are many ways for you to use planned giving opportunities to strengthen the work of the global YMCA Movement, support life-changing programs and realize significant financial and tax benefits for you and your loved ones.

Your bequest or planned gift makes you eligible for membership in the YMCA of the USA Global Legacy Society. This is YMCA of the USA's way of formally recognizing your support of our mission through your estate planning and thanking you for your generosity.

We hope you will contact us directly at (312) 419-8371 for more

information about how we can help you with your estate planning. We welcome the opportunity to discuss your goals and tell you more about the important international work of YMCA of the USA.

For information on how to complete your estate planning to benefit Y-USA's International Work, please contact your professional adviser and Mary Tikalsky, Director, World Service, YMCA of the USA, at (312) 419-8371 or mary.tikalsky@ymca.net.

This information is not intended to be financial or legal advice. Please consult your personal qualified advisers as you consider philanthropic gifts.

PLEASE USE THE LANGUAGE BELOW TO MAKE A BEQUEST GIFT TO YMCA OF THE USA—INTERNATIONAL WORK.

.....

To give a percentage of your estate:

"To the YMCA of the USA—International Work, I give _____% of my residuary estate."

To give a fixed dollar amount:

"To the YMCA of the USA—International Work, I give \$_____ from my residuary estate."

.....

YMCA of the USA is a registered 501(c)(3) tax-exempt organization chartered by the state of Illinois. Our tax identification number is 36-3258696.